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S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
=d States Patent and Trademark Office

7 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
American Circuit Breaker Corporation

] Association
D Limited Partnership

[ Individual(s)
] General Partnership
Corporation- State: NY

| [] Other

Citizenship (see guidelines) DE

Additional names of conveying parties attached? DYes No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) [ ve
es

Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 7] No

Name:_Buckingham Capacitor, Inc.

Internal
Address:

Street Address: 167 John Vertente Blvd.
City:_New Bedford

3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :

Execution Date(s)_July 28, 2005

D Merger
] Change of Name

[¥] Assignment
D Security Agreement

D Other

State: MA

Country:_USA Zip: 03745
[C] Association  Citizenship

[:I General Partnership  Citizenship

D Limited Partnership  Citizenship
Corporation Citizenship_DE

] other, Citizenship

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: Yes No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
926,746; 1,044,742; 1,049,455; 1,328,219; 1,392,836; 1,455,091
1,476,645: 1,477,479: 1,477,480

[Additional sheet(s) attached? [/] Yes [_] No

C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing

Blue Mike; Aeromet; Aerovox; Aerofilter; Supemol; Supermet; Aerovar; Aeromatic; Aerostor

Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Susan J, Messer
Internal Address;_Sherrard, German & Kelly, P.C.

28th Floor

Street Address: 620 Libedy Avenue

6. Total number of applications and

registrations involved: 12

7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) $.315

[C] Authorized to be charged by credit card
(] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Enclosed

Name of Person Signing

City: Pittsburgh 8. Payment Information: o '

State: pA Zip: 15222 a.Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers — ‘ (
Expiration Date -

Phone Number: 412-355-0200 . =

Fax Number: b. Deposit Account Number

Email Address: ; Authorized User Name - -.

9. Signature: M%A S ( — E K 65

\\ Signature Date
\uﬁu_,L_M_QsﬂL Total number of pages including cover 7

sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director

of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
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Item #4B. Continued:

Additional Trademark Registration Numbers:

1,478,419 Aerofoil
1,988,810 Aerofilm
2,022,578 Aeromax
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ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (“Assignment”) is made and entered into as
of this 29" day of July, 2005 (“Effective Date™), by and between American Circuit
Breaker Corporation (hereinafter “ASSIGNOR?™), having a place of business at 122
East 42" Street, Suite 3010, New York, New York 10168 and Buckingham Capacitor,
Inec. (hereinafter “ASSIGNEE”), having a having a place of business at 167 John
Vertente Boulevard, New Bedford, Massachusetts 03745.

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 29, 2005,
Assignee desires to acquire Assignor’s interest, if any, in the trademarks and trademark

registrations listed in Exhibit A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR
by ASSIGNEE, the reqeipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby
assign, remise, release and quitclaim to ASSIGNEE its entire right, if any, in and to the
trademarks and trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A hereto, as well as any and all
other trademarks, service marks and trade names used in or in connection with
ASSIGNOR’s business or products together with the goodwill, if any, of ASSIGNOR’s
business symbolized thereby. ASSIGNOR also hereby assigns, remises, releases and
quitclaims to ASSIGNEE any rights of ASSIGNOR to sue any third parties for any past
infringement of the Marks, and to prosecute and renew such applications and

registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Notwithstanding the above terms of assighment, ASSIGNOR expressly excludes
from this Assignment the Trademarks shown in Exhibit B hereto, together with the
goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, the registrations
therefor, and all foreign rights associated therewith. After the execution of this
Assignment, ASSIGNGR will retain any rights in the Trademarks shown in Exhibit B

hereto to which it was entitled prior to execution.

{W0202492.1}
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After the execution of this Assignment, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE.
but without additional consideration to the ASSIGNOR. the ASSIGNOR will execute and
deliver to the ASSIGNEE such further lawful instruments of conveyance, transfer and
assignment, and take such other actions within its power, as the ASSIGNEE may
reasonably require to convey and deliver to ASSIGNEE whatever rights are transferred
bv this Assignment. to perfect the ASSIGNEE's title to the Marks. and to otherwise give

full effect to this Assignment.

This Assignment is binding on the ASSIGNOR and its respective successors and

assigns, and inures to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns.

AMERICAN CIRCUIT BREAKER

By: ‘ < ‘
Name: __ NciThou T~ Mazyeek—
Title:  {ReiJonT

B

Dated: —7’/7/‘1 ! D;’S

LTHTE OF WL oew
COMMOMNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:

COUNTY OF et el |C

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and Commonwealth
personally appeared £/ ]f' Wwﬁlf/f/é]/ LE/ . who acknowledged that he is the
person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and
voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this Mi\ay of x,//f/(é‘f , 2005.

[NOTARIAL SEAL] 2‘)/@/0% (o thnchiec

Notary Pﬁbl(y

JUDITH A. HOFRICHTER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01HO4748064
Qualified in Queens County

1 W0202492.15 Commission Expires March 30, 2007
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A.
Mark

BLUE MIKE
AEROMET
AEROVOX
AEROFILTER
SUPERNOL
SUPERMET
AEROVAR
AEROMATIC
AEROSTOR
AEROFOIL
AEROFILM
AEROMAX

B.
Mark

AEROVOX
AEROMET
AEROVOX
AEROVOX
AEROVOX
AEROVOX
AEROVOX
AEROVOX
AEROVOX
AEROVOX
AEROVOX
AEROVOX
AEROVOX
AEROVOX
AEROVOX
AEROM
AEROVOX
AEROFILTER
AEROFOIL
AEROKRAFT
AEROMATIC
AEROPAK
AEROSTOR

{W0202492.1}
DM_US\8232822.v]

EXHIBIT A

ISSUED UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registration No.

926,746

1,044,742
1,049,455
1,328,219
1,392,836
1,455,091
1,476,645
1,477,479
1,477,480
1,478,419
1,988,810
2,022,578

Country

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

ISSUED FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registration No.

A44955
TMA373016
TMA361115
1,402,285
614,656
19901823
753876
2178020
157270
354537
505285
T87/01382A
272647
1304195
83861
8176633738
003479064
365556
357931
362713
362083
362611
365555

Country

Australia
Canada
Canada
France
Germany
Hong Kong
Italy
Japan
Korea
Mexico
Mexico
Singapore
Taiwan
U.K.
Benelux
Brazil
Brazil
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
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AEROVAR
AEROVOX M
AERO M
AEROVOX
AEROVOX
AEROVOX
AEROVOX
AERO M
ACCU-VAR
AEROVOX
AEROVOX
AEROVOX
AEROVOX

AEROVOX (& Design)

AEROVOX

{W0202492.1}
DM_US\8232822.vi

357932
363561
445583
120537
VR 1990 07696
388761
65917
453162
475564
47633
64810
227 269
13,636
540569
222107

Canada
Canada
Canada
Colombia
Denmark
India
Israel
Mexico
Mexico
Philippines
Spain
Sweden
Venezuela
Italy

Italy
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EXHIBIT B

MARK REGISTRATION COUNTRY
NO.

2,833,684 USA

ARALLAX
%WER 2,816,150 USA
i MPONENTS L.LC.
PPC

2,804,109 USA

{W0202492.1)
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