Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

**REC** T,

103074366

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
American Circuit Breaker Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
	Name: Buckingham Capacitor, Inc.		
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:		
Corporation- State: NY	Street Address: 167 John Vertente Blvd.		
Other	City: New Bedford		
Citizenship (see guidelines) DE	State: MA		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Country: USA Zip: 03745		
Additional fiames of conveying parties attached?	/Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) July 29, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship DE		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	926,746; 1,044,742; 1,049,455; 1,328,219; 1,392,836; 1,455,091 1,476,645: 1, <u>477,479</u> : 1,477,480		
	Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Blue Mike; Aeromet; Aerovox; Aerofilter; Supernol; Supermet; Ae			
Blue Wike, Actoriet, Actovox, Actoritet, Superviol, Supervict, Act	ovar, Aeromatic, Aerostor		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: <u>Susan J. Messer</u>			
Internal Address: Sherrard, German & Kelly, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ <u>315</u>		
28th Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 620 Liberty Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	✓ Enclosed		
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information:		
State: PA Zip: 15222	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: <u>412-355-0200</u>	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 412-261-6221	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: sim@sqkpc.eom	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Man July			
Signature	Date		
Susan J. Messer	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7		
Name of Person Signing Sneet, attachments, and document.  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## Item #4B. Continued:

# **Additional Trademark Registration Numbers:**

1,478,419	Aerofoil
1,988,810	Aerofilm
2,022,578	Aeromax

**ASSIGNMENT** 

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as

of this 29th day of July, 2005 ("Effective Date"), by and between American Circuit

Breaker Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at 122

East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, Suite 3010, New York, New York 10168 and Buckingham Capacitor,

Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a having a place of business at 167 John

Vertente Boulevard, New Bedford, Massachusetts 03745.

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 29, 2005,

Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's interest, if any, in the trademarks and trademark

registrations listed in Exhibit A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR

by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby

assign, remise, release and quitclaim to ASSIGNEE its entire right, if any, in and to the

trademarks and trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A hereto, as well as any and all

other trademarks, service marks and trade names used in or in connection with

ASSIGNOR's business or products together with the goodwill, if any, of ASSIGNOR's

business symbolized thereby. ASSIGNOR also hereby assigns, remises, releases and

quitclaims to ASSIGNEE any rights of ASSIGNOR to sue any third parties for any past

infringement of the Marks, and to prosecute and renew such applications and

registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Notwithstanding the above terms of assignment, ASSIGNOR expressly excludes

from this Assignment the Trademarks shown in Exhibit B hereto, together with the

goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, the registrations

therefor, and all foreign rights associated therewith. After the execution of this

Assignment, ASSIGNOR will retain any rights in the Trademarks shown in Exhibit B

hereto to which it was entitled prior to execution.

{W0202492.1} DM\_US\8232822.v1 After the execution of this Assignment, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, but without additional consideration to the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR will execute and deliver to the ASSIGNEE such further lawful instruments of conveyance, transfer and assignment, and take such other actions within its power, as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably require to convey and deliver to ASSIGNEE whatever rights are transferred by this Assignment, to perfect the ASSIGNEE's title to the Marks, and to otherwise give full effect to this Assignment.

This Assignment is binding on the ASSIGNOR and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns.

AMERICAN CIRCUIT BREAKER

CORPORATION

Nama: Veithers

Title: PRESIDENT

Dated: 779 0 3

STATE OF NEW YORK COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and Commonwealth personally appeared <u>NATHANIMAZI/REIL</u>, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 20 day of July, 2005

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Notary Public

JUDITH A. HOFRICHTER Notary Public, State of New York No. 01HO4748064 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires March 30, 2007

{W0202492.1} DM\_US\8232822.v1

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### A. <u>ISSUED UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS</u>

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Country
BLUE MIKE	926,746	USA
AEROMET	1,044,742	USA
AEROVOX	1,049,455	USA
AEROFILTER	1,328,219	USA
SUPERNOL	1,392,836	USA
SUPERMET	1,455,091	USA
AEROVAR	1,476,645	USA
AEROMATIC	1,477,479	USA
AEROSTOR	1,477,480	USA
AEROFOIL	1,478,419	USA
AEROFILM	1,988,810	USA
AEROMAX	2,022,578	USA

### B. <u>ISSUED FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS</u>

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Country
AEROVOX	A44955	Australia
AEROMET	TMA373016	Canada
AEROVOX .	TMA361115	Canada
AEROVOX	1,402,285	France
AEROVOX	614,656	Germany
AEROVOX	19901823	Hong Kong
AEROVOX	753876	Italy
AEROVOX	2178020	Japan
AEROVOX	157270	Korea
AEROVOX	354537	Mexico
AEROVOX	505285	Mexico
AEROVOX	T87/01382A	Singapore
AEROVOX	272647	Taiwan
AEROVOX	1304195	U.K.
AEROVOX	83861	Benelux
AERO M	8176633738	Brazil
AEROVOX	003479064	Brazil
AEROFILTER	365556	Canada
AEROFOIL	357931	Canada
AEROKRAFT	362713	Canada
AEROMATIC	362083	Canada
AEROPAK	362611	Canada
AEROSTOR ·	365555	Canada

{W0202492.1} DM\_US\8232822.v1

AEROVAR	357932	Canada
AEROVOX M	363561	Canada
AERO M	445583	Canada
AEROVOX	120537	Colombia
AEROVOX	VR 1990 07696	Denmark
AEROVOX	388761	India
AEROVOX	65917	Israel
AERO M	453162	Mexico
ACCU-VAR	475564	Mexico
AEROVOX	47633	Philippines
AEROVOX	64810	Spain
AEROVOX	227 269	Sweden
AEROVOX	13,636	Venezuela
AEROVOX (& Design)	540569	Italy
AEROVOX	222107	Italy

{W0202492.1} DM\_US\8232822.v1

#### **EXHIBIT B**

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	COUNTRY
	2,833,684	USA
PARALLAX POWER COMPONENTS L.L.C.	2,816,150	USA
PPC	2,804,109	USA

{W0202492.1} DM\_US\8232822.v1

**RECORDED: 08/29/2005**